

**GZE STRETCH MARK BALM- apricot kernel oil stick**  
**Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd**

**GZE STRETCH MARK BALM**

Apricot Kernel Oil

Cera Alba

Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter

Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Flower Extract

Calendula Officinalis Flower Extract

Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Oil

Moisturize and nourish skin.

Rub onto growing belly and breasts to help moisturize and nourish skin.

For external use only.

Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs.

Do not use on damaged or broken skin.

When using this product keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

After showering and drying the body Apply in a circular motion on the desired spot on the body.

**Ingredients**

Prunus Armeniaca (Apricot) Kernel Oil, Cera Alba Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Flower Extract, Calendula Officinalis Flower Extract, Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Oil.

**Directions**

Rub onto growing belly and breasts to help moisturize and nourish skin.

Caution: If allergic or abnormal occurs during use, please stop using and seek medical attention. Please keep this product out of reach of children to avoid ingestion or misuse.

**GZE<sup>®</sup>**  
**STRETCH MARK**  
**BALM**

40g/1.41oz



Made In China  
Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co.,Ltd.  
Add: 21st Floor, Building 2, Yiyun  
Science and Technology Innovation  
Center, Dayuan Street, Baiyun District,  
Guangzhou.  
Tel: +8620-22073753  
Email: official@gzeskincare.com



GZE271





## GZE STRETCH MARK BALM

apricot kernel oil stick

### Product Information

<b>Product Type</b>	HUMAN OTC DRUG	<b>Item Code (Source)</b>	NDC:83566-271
<b>Route of Administration</b>	TOPICAL		

### Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
-----------------	-------------------	----------

<b>APRICOT KERNEL OIL</b> (UNII: 54JB35T06A) (APRICOT KERNEL OIL - UNII:54JB35T06A)	APRICOT KERNEL OIL	47.42 g in 100 g
---	--------------------	---------------------

### Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name	Strength
<b>BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER UNSAPONIFIABLES</b> (UNII: 0C9AC7D6XU)	
<b>LAVENDER OIL</b> (UNII: ZBP1YXW0H8)	
<b>LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA FLOWER</b> (UNII: 19AH1RAF4M)	
<b>CALENDULA OFFICINALIS FLOWER</b> (UNII: P0M7O4Y7YD)	
<b>PEG-8 BEESWAX</b> (UNII: 3C1QUF1TIR)	

### Packaging

#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:83566-271-01	40 g in 1 APPLICATOR; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/14/2024	

### Marketing Information

Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
OTC Monograph Drug	M016	06/14/2024	

**Labeler** - Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd (712647107)

### Establishment

Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd		712647107	manufacture(83566-271)

Revised: 7/2024

Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd